TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovations, Inc.		07/20/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carnival Cuts of Michigan, LLC	
Street Address:	27532 Novi Rd.	
City:	Novi	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48377	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195447	CARNIVAL CUTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: Julia K. Sutherland

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48301-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65112-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia K. Sutherland
Signature:	/Julia K. Sutherland/
Date:	11/20/2006

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0615

900063074

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN NAME, PHONE NUMBERS, AND WEBSITE

Pursuant to the terms and provisions of an Offer to Purchase dated 12-12-2005, as amended (if Applicable) by and between Carnival Cuts of Michigan, LLC. as Purchaser and Innovations Plus, Inc. as Seller, the undersigned for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, herby assigns its entire interest in the name Carnival Cuts and the phone number of 33 336-5636 , fax number of and website

Seller: Innovations, Inc.

lmad A. Dærher. President

Dated: July 20, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0617

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Innovations Plus, Inc.
\$688,225.00
("Innovations"), for and in consideration of the sum of \$700,000.00, lawful money of the United States, paid by Carnival Cuts of Michigan LLC. ("Carnival") receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has bargained and sold, and subject to the Offer to Purchase between them dated 12-12-05 as amended, if applicable, by these presents does grant and convey, to Carnival, its successors and assigns, all of the:

Equipment, fixtures, inventory and supplies located at four Carnival Cut mall locations, including those items described in Exhibit A attached hereto "AS IS WHERE IS" together with the related goodwill.

To have and to hold the same unto Carnival, its successors and assigns, FOREVER. Innovations for itself, and its successors and assigns, does covenant and agree with Carnival, its successors and assigns, to Warrant and Defend the sale of said property, goods and chattels hereby made, unto Carnival, its successors and assigns, against all and every person or persons whatsoever.

This Bill of Sale shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Bill of Sale this 20th day of July, 2006.

Signed and Delivered in Presence of:

Innovations Plus, Inc.

Imad A Dagher, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 11/20/2006